FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	06-23-199	ER SHEETE CS PARTMENT OF THE O		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		M V III		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissione.	100745135	the attached driginal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Ascent Pediatrics, Inc. 187 Ballardvale Street		Name: Triumph-Connecticut Limited Partnership		
Suite B125		·		
Wilmington, MA 01887		Internal Address: c/o Triumph Capital, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		Street Address: 60 State Street		
Corporation-State Delaware	Limited i artifership	City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109		
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛘 Yes 🗹 No		Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership		
Th Assignment	□ Morgor	Limited Partnership Connecticut		
☐ Assignment☐ Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State		
Other Sec. Int. Release of 155	52/0850	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation		
Execution Date: May 28, 1998		is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Execution Pate.	- And Andrews Andrews (British Balance	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes 🛂 No		
4. Application number(s) or tradema	ark number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
		1,951,648 1,941,818 1,884,185 1,935,736		
		1,874,484		
		1,935,735		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to wh	nom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:		
Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Es	squire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\;\\$\;\\$\\$\\$165.00		
Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP		☐ Enclosed		
		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendancy of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.		
Street Address: 60 State Street		8. Deposit account number:		
		08-0219		
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
06/22/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000204 080219	1951648 DO NOT USE	THIC CRACE		
VO/CE/1770 SCHOOLE VOICE	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 123.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	The second secon			
To the best of my knowledge and	d belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
the original document.	111	1131		
Michael J. Beyilacqua	Mula	June 5, 1998		
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including a	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
	Total Humber of pages including o	over sheet, attachments, and accument.		

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

WHEREAS, Ascent Pediatrics, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Ascent"), and Triumph-Connecticut Limited Partnership, a Connecticut limited partnership ("Triumph"), entered into a certain Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of January 31, 1997, which was recorded on February 10, 1997 at Reel 1552 and Frame 0850, that by its terms granted Triumph a security interest in certain intellectual property listed in Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"), all trademark applications and trademark registrations, acquired or arising after the date of the Agreement and all related goodwill;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement provides that Triumph shall execute and deliver to Ascent a termination of all security interests granted by Ascent upon the payment and full performance of all obligations incurred under the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Triumph has agreed to release the security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE Triumph hereby releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to Ascent any interest in the Trademarks acquired by Triumph under the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Triumph, by the signature below of its duly authorized representative, agrees to be bound by the provisions of this Release as of the date of execution, this <u>28th</u> day of <u>May</u>, 1998.

TRIUMPH-CONNECTICUT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

State of Massachusetts)
County of Suffolk) ss.

Then personally appeared the above named <u>Thomas W. Janes</u> and acknowledged the foregoing act to be <u>his</u> free act and deed, before me, this **267*** day of **Mky**

Notary Public My commission expires:

/netuser12/hogan/op/ascent/041.77.276/docs/term_tm.wpf

ROBERT M. TREVISANI
Notary Public

My Commission Expires Nov. 8, 2002

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. #	Registration Date
Ascent	1884185	3/14/95
Pediasorb	1935735	11/14/95
Aquasorb	1951648	1/23/96
Seaspray	1935736	11/14/95
Pediamist	1874484	1/17/95
Primsol	1941818	12/12/95

358070.c1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1743 FRAME: 0510